13 as amended, the boundaries of which are recorded in the Registry 
Office for the Registry Division of the County of Lambton. 

a) "CORNER LOT" means a Lot, situated at the intersection of and abutting upon two (2) 
or more Streets, provided that the angle of intersection of such Streets is not more than 
one hundred and thirty-five (135) degrees. 

b) "INTERIOR LOT" means any Lot having Street Access, other than a Corner Lot. 
c) "THROUGH LOT" means an Interior Lot having Street Access on two (2) or more Street 

Lines, other than a Corner Lot. 

"LOT AREA" means the total horizontal area within the Lot Lines of a Lot.